JPAX-H
High Capacity Optical Multi-Technology Solution
JPAX-H is a FANLESS device supporting both MPLS-TP (Multi-protocol Label Switching)
and Carrier Ethernet (EPL, EVPL, EPLAN, EVC defined in MEF) for packet transportation.
In addition to native Ethernet transport, JPAX-H can be used as a gateway for legacy PDH
and SDH/SONET networks to enter Packet Switched Networks maintaining deterministic
performance, service integrity, ease of integration and at the same time increasing efficiency.
To minimize latencies, TDM data encapsulation into MPLS and asymmetric delays for

JPAX-H
GEGridSolutions.com6
ORDERING CODE DESCRIPTION
Main Unit
GE-JPAX-H-CHB-G 5U height rack chassis for JPAX-H without CPU, power, connector board, fan and plug-in cards.
Connector Board
GE-JPAX-H-CBB-G 1* DB15 for TOD/PPS
1* RJ45 for CLK I/O (2*IN & 2*OUT for 2M/E1)
1* RJ45 for ALARM I/P (4 alarm Inputs)
1* RJ45 for ALARM O/P (4 alarm outputs)
CPU Module
GE-JPAX-H-CC2-LITE-G Controller/CPU module for JPAX-H chassis with RS232 console port. It supports core switching bandwidth up to 400Gbps and I/O
bandwidth up to 396Gbps with full-duplex at wire-speed. This module also supports built-in line interfaces including
— 2 x 10GE SFP+ ports, and additional 10GE ports available with activation license
— 4 x 1GE SFP ports, and additional 1GE ports available with activation license
— Optional two 100GE/40GE ports available with activation license
Port Activation License
GE-JPAX-H-CC2-100G-LIC 100G/40G port activation license on single CC2 controller
One license will activate all 100G/40G ports on single controller. For systems with CC2 controller redundancy, each CC2 requires its
own license activation respectively
GE-JPAX-H-CC2-10G-LIC License to activate ONE 10GE Port on single CC2 controller
One license will activate ONE 10G port on single controller. For systems with CC2 controller redundancy, each CC2 requires its own
10G license activation respectively
GE-JPAX-H-CC2-1G-LIC 100G/40G port activation license on single CC2 controller
One license will activate ONE 1GE port on single controller. For systems with CC2 controller redundancy, each CC2 requires its own
1GE license activation respectively
External Fan Control Module
GE-JPAX-H-eFBC-G External Fan Control card on the master unit to control the eFBOX unit (optional)
Ordering Information
Note: RoHS compliant units are identified by the letter G appearing at the end of the ordering code.
Select 1 to 7 cards from High-Speed and Low-Speed Tributary Module Lists
High Speed or High Density Tributary Modules
ORDERING CODE DESCRIPTION
GE-JPAX-H-TE1-32CEM-G 32-port E1(120 ohm) or 32-port T1 software programmable plug-in module with SCSI interfaces. Used for T1/E1 CEM over PTN
GE-JPAX-H-TE1-16CEM-G 16-port E1(120 ohm) or 16-port T1 software programmable plug-in module with SCSI interfaces. Used for T1/E1 CEM over PTN
GE-JPAX-H-GFEO-G 10 x 1G or 1 x 10G Ethernet SFP Optical Interface Card (10G BP slots)
10 x FE SFP Optical Interface Card (1G BP slots)
GE-JPAX-H-GEO-1XG-G 1 x 10G Ethernet SFP Optical Interface card
GE-JPAX-H-GEO-10S-G 10 x 1G Ethernet Optical Interface card
GE-JPAX-H-XGEO-G 9 x 10G Ethernet Port SFP Optical Interface
GE-JPAX-H-GFET-8T-G 8 x 1000/100/10Mbps Ethernet Twist-Pair RJ45 (10G BP slots)
8 x 100/10Mbps Twist-Pair RJ45 (1G BP slots)
GE-JPAX-H-GFET-8POE1-G Powered by the backplane
8 x 1000/100/10Mbps Ethernet Twist-Pair w/ PoE RJ45 (10G BP slots)
8 x 100/10Mbps FE Twist-Pair w/ PoE RJ45 (1G BP slots)
GE-JPAX-H-GFET-
8POE2-G
External power for PoE+
8 x 1000/100/10Mbps Ethernet Twist-Pair w/ PoE/PoE+ RJ45 (10G BP slots)
8 x 100/10Mbps FE Twist-Pair w/ PoE/PoE+ RJ45 (1G BP slots)
GE-JPAX-H-GFET-
4POEP-G
External Power for PoE+/PoE++ (PoE++ for 4 ports only)
8 x 1000/100/10Mbps Ethernet Twist-Pair w/ PoE/PoE+/++ RJ45 (10G BP slots)
8 x 100/10Mbps FE Twist-Pair w/ PoE/PoE+/++ RJ45 (1G BP slots)
GE-JPAX-H-B2G5-1CEM-G One STM-16/OC-48 or Four STM-4/STM-1/OC-12/OC-3 interfaces without SFP (mini-GBIC) optical modules (10G BP slots)
One STM-4/OC-3 or Four STM-1/OC-3 interfaces without SFP (mini-GBIC) optical modules (1G BP slots)
GE-JPAX-H-B2G5-2CEM-G Two STM-16/OC-48 or Eight STM-4/STM-1/OC-12/OC-3 interfaces without SFP (mini-GBIC) optical modules (10G BP slots)
GE-JPAX-H-B2G5-EoS-G Ethernet over SDH/SoNET with 1 x STM16 / 1 x OC48 worth traffic over CEM card.
JPAX-H
GEGridSolutions.com 7
ORDERING CODE DESCRIPTION
GE-JPAX-H-JEVO-G JEVO card is used to interface with GE JMUX/JPAX devices via proprietary 1G+ (WIS WAN Ethernet) interface (slot 3 & 4)
Low Speed Tributary Modules
GE-JPAX-H-12FXOA-G 12-channel FXOA plug-in card with 600/900 Impedance, Battery Reverse and Loop Start. Without Ground Start and Metering Pulse.
Used with 12 RJ11.
GE-JPAX-H-12FXSA-
GMP-G
12-channel FXSA plug-in card with 600/900 Impedance, Battery Reverse, Loop Start, PLAR, [PLAR bit programmable], [Ground Start]
and [Metering Pulse]. Used with 12 RJ11.
GE-JPAX-H-8EMA-G 8-channel 2W/4W E&MA plug-in card. Used with 8 RJ45 connectors or 1 Telco 64 connector
GE-JPAX-H-4E1-G 4-channel E1 plug-in card
GE-JPAX-H-4T1-G 4-channel T1 plug-in card
GE-JPAX-H-6UDTEA-G 6-port universal data interface card that supports three software configurable modes:
Port 1 to 4: two DB44 connectors
Port 5 to 6: two RJ48 connectors
Mode 1:
Port 1 to 4: RS232/RS422/X.21, Async/Sync 64kbps and subrate with V.110 encoding
Port 5 to 6: RS232 for ASYNC only
Mode 2:
Port 1 to 4: X.21/RS422 SYNC N*64k (N=1~32)
Port 5 to 6: Disabled
Mode 3:
Port 1 to 3: X.21/RS422 SYNC N*64k, (N=1~32).
Port 4: X.21/RS422 SYNC, N*64k, (N=1~20).
Port 5 to 6: RS232 N*64k (N=1~6) oversampling for ASYNC data.
Mode 4:
Port 1 to 4: RS232/RS422/X.21/V.35/V.36/EIA530 SYNC 38.4K and subrate
Port 5 to 6: Disabled
Mode 5:
Port 1 to 4: X.21/RS449/RS422/RS232/V.35/V.36/EIA530 SYNC N*64k (N=1~32)
Port 5 to 6: Disabled
GE-JPAX-H-8UDTEA-G 8-port universal data interface card that supports RS232/RS422/RS485 full-duplex DCE interface which is software configurable
Available option mode: Terminal Server, Omnibus, and Clock Pass Through
GE-JPAX-H-8RS232-RJ-G 8-port RS232 plug-in card with X.50 subrate multiplexing scheme and X.54 encoding, with 8 RJ48 connectors for 8 RS232 Async ports
GE-JPAX-H-8RS232-DB-G 8-port RS232 plug-in card with X.50 subrate multiplexing scheme and X.54 encoding, with 2 RJ48 connectors and 2 DB44 connectors
for
Async and Sync ports
GE-JPAX-H-6RS232i-RJ-G 6-port RS232 card with port isolation, 6 x RJ connectors for 6 Sync/Async RS232 ports
GE-JPAX-H-6CDA-G 6-channel G.703 Interface at 64 Kbps data rate. Per port configurable for Co-directional or Contra-directional interfaces.
GE-JPAX-H-8DCC-G 8-channel dry contact type A plug-in card with maximum voltage 100 Vdc or 250 Vac
GE-JPAX-H-8DCB-G 8-channel dry contact type B plug-in card with maximum voltage 220 Vdc or 250 Vac
GE-JPAX-H-4C37-G 4-channel C37.94 plug-in card
GE-JPAX-H-RTB-G 8-LAN port/64 WAN ports router/bridge plug-in card
GE-JPAX-H-DTT-G Transfer trip plug-in module with two ports for DTT input and output. Complied with 48/125V voltage.
Select 1 to 7 cards from High-Speed and Low-Speed Tributary Module Lists
High Speed or High Density Tributary Modules
ORDERING CODE DESCRIPTION
GE-JPAX-H-S1T1-G 1-channel T1 interface card
GE-JPAX-H-S1E75-G 1-channel of E1plug-in card w/ 75 ohm
GE-JPAX-H-S1E120-G 1-channel of E1 plug-in card w/ 120 ohm
GE-JPAX-H-SM4T1-G Mini Quad T1 plug-in card
GE-JPAX-H-SM4E75-G Mini Quad E1 plug-in card with 75 ohm
GE-JPAX-H-SM4E120-G Mini Quad E1 plug-in card with 120 ohm
GE-JPAX-H-SFOM-opt-G Fiber Optical plug-in card
JPAX-H
GEGridSolutions.com8
ORDERING CODE DESCRIPTION
GE-JPAX-H-S1V35-G 1-channel V.35 plug-in card
GE-JPAX-H-S1X21-G 1-channel X.21 plug-in card
GE-JPAX-H-S1RS232-G 1-channel RS232 plug-in card
GE-JPAX-H-S3RS232a-G 3-channel RS232 Async/Sync, DCE/DTE plug-in card
GE-JPAX-H-SQEMA-wr-m-
Tn-x-G
Jumper selectable: 2/4 WIRE; A/B side Quad E&M voice card, complied with IEEE1613 standard.
GE-JPAX-H-SQFXOA-x-G Quad FXO voice plug-in card used with 4 RJ11